President, CEO & Founder

Lonnie B. Childress - lonnie@qisinspection.com n I S

Chief Operating Ofﬁcer QRUALITY INTEGRATED SERVICES
Mike Grider - mike@gqisinspection.com RIS CORPORATE-GUYMON OFFICE
SM

Personnel Directors P0. Box 1950
Monte Wallace - monte@qisinspection.com 2309 N. Lelia RUALITY INTEGRATED SERVICES

Arlen Kauffman - arlen@gisinspection.com ST, Ol el 7ekn 2
" AN P: (580) 468-6601 - F: (580) 468-6602
Clark Purdy - clark@qisinspection.com
Chan Huffman - chan@qisinspection.com

Mike Roche - miker@qisinspection.com OKLAHOMA CITY OFFICE
809 N.W. 57th Street QUALITY INTEGRATED
Office Manager Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73118 SERVIBES, INC. (mls)

Jennifer Bayless - jennifer@gisinspection.com P: (405) 604-9500 - F: (405) 604-9090

Vice President of Operations RISinspection.com
Trent Mattick - trent@qisinspection.com

INSPECTION AND MANAGEMENT

Compliance Director PERSONNEL FOR THE OIL & GAS

Jeff Gammon - jeff@gisinspection.com

INDUSTRY SINCE 1991

0Q & Safety Training Coordinator
Dominic DeJoseph - dominic@gisinspection.com

K=

SafetY Director GUYMON INSPECTION SERVICES
Frank Hensley - frank@gisinspection.com

) GIS CALGARY ALBERTA OFFICE
Business Development 112 4 Avenue SW

Brent Hatcher, President - brent@gisinspection.com East Tower, Suite 529

Jamie Johnson - jamie@qisinspection.com Calgary, AB T2P 3N3
] ] P: (403) 620-3254
API Certification Manager

Greg Young - greg@gqisinspection.com guymoninspection.com

Inspection Coordinator
Joe Dynda - joe@gqisinspection.com

Integrity & Maintenance
Ron Nutz, President - ron@gisinspection.com

EI'E;" [m]
“=.F¥-=S Scan for more
information.



UALITY INTEGRATED SERVICES (QIS) has

been a leader in the oil & gas industry
forover 25 years, providing inspection and
management services to large and small
operators. As a Professional Employer
Organization (PEO), we provide qualified third-
party inspectors and managers, empowering
client operators to concentrate on their core
business requirements, control costs, and
gain staffing flexibility. Additionally, operators
see increases in safety, efficiency, and
regulatory compliance.

ur qualified professionals work long or
short duration assignments inspecting
or managing construction, maintenance, asset
integrity, and commissioning projects, large
and small:
+  Transmission (mainline) pipelines
+ Facilities of all kinds
Gathering pipeline systems
+ Distribution pipeline systems
+ Distribution mains
Pipe Mills, Coating Facilities & Fab Shops
+ Terminals & Tank Farms

Typical Personnel:

« Construction Managers

* Field Engineers

* Chief and Assistant Chiefs

» API 510 Inspectors (Pressure Vessel)

« APl 570 Inspectors (Piping)

« API 653 Inspectors (Tanks)

* API TES Tank Entry Supervisors

« APl 1169 Utility/Craft Inspectors

+ AWS/API/ASME Certified Welding Inspectors
* NACE Coating and Corrosion Inspectors
* Electrical & Instrumentation Inspectors

s an Administrative Service
Organization (ASO) and strategic
staffing partner, QIS offers comprehensive

recruitment, employment, payroll, benefits,
and human resource management. In
coordination with the operator client, we
match the best personnel with the right
combination of knowledge, skills, and
abilities to monitor the successful execution
of projects according to applicable codes,
regulations, standards, and specifications.
Personnel mobilize with the operator’s
orientation and comprehensive safety training
through QIS's state-of-the-art learning
management system. Background checks,
drug and alcohol screenings, certifications,
and Operator Qualification verifications are
part of the QIS on-boarding process.

Continuous monitoring and reporting:
+ Customized reports

« Job cost reporting

Real-time dashboard

* API Source Inspectors (Fixed, Electrical and
Rotating Equipment)

« Safety Inspectors

* Environmental Inspectors
» Commissioning Managers
* Civil Inspectors

* Survey Inspector

+ Office Managers

*  Field Accountants

» Material Clerks

* API General, Internal and Lead Auditors
* NDE Auditors

* DOT Auditors

PROVIDED KEY PERSONNEL
ON THESE RECENT PROJECTS:

KERN RIVER GAS TRANSMISSION
Consisting of 717 miles of 36" and 42" pipe-
line with 10 large compressor stations running
from Opal, WY to Bakersfield, CA.

GULESTREAM NATURAL GAS PROJECT
Consisting of 760 miles of 36" pipeline
including 430 miles from Mobile Bay, AL to
Tampa Bay, FL - First pipeline of its size to
cross the Gulf of Mexico.

EL PASO PIPELINE - RUBY PROJECT
Between Opal, WY, and Milan, OR, providing
inspection services and construction
management on 680 miles of 42" pipeline and
compressor station facilities.

TC ENERGY - GULFCOAST PROJECT
The southern portion of the Keystone XL is

a 485 mile, 36" pipeline from Cushing, OK to
Nederland, TX, and 6 pump stations with the
capacity to move 700,000 BPD.

TRANSCO - ATLANTIC SUNRISE
Project consisting of 186 miles of large
diameter pipeline, 12 miles of looping, 2.5
miles of replacement, 2 compressor stations,
and station modifications in 5 states.

PHILLIPS 66 - SWEENY FRAC PROJECT
Providing inspection, commissioning plans
and execution management on 250 miles of
pipelines, multimillion-barrel storage cavern
complex, and facilities creating the 100,000
BPD Sweeny NGL Fractionator One' operation.

PHILLIPS 66 - BLUE LINE REVERSAL
Reversing the existing 270 mile propane
pipeline from Borger, TX to Wichita, KS,
providing purge plans, hydro-test plans,
commissioning with hydrocarbon heaters, and
project execution management.




